
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet
Wednesday Start 05/18/16 1st Payment 1,053,600

2nd Payment 1,106,280
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,161,595

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,219,674
5th Payment 1,280,658

1 05/11/16 Wed $24,572,226 $12,634,530 $40,000,000 $26,455,026 1.512 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,344,691
2 05/14/16 Sat $26,710,594 $26,176,729 $50,000,000 $33,311,126 1.501 4.5% 8.4% 7th Payment 1,411,925
3 05/18/16 Wed $24,584,512 $38,725,613 $60,000,000 $39,973,351 1.501 4.1% 12.2% 8th Payment 1,482,522
4 05/21/16 Sat $26,977,700 $52,496,071 $70,000,000 $46,635,576 1.501 4.5% 16.1% 9th Payment 1,556,648
5 05/25/16 Wed $25,813,738 $65,672,399 $80,000,000 $53,297,801 1.501 4.3% 19.8% 10th Payment 1,634,480
6 05/28/16 Sat $28,259,141 $80,096,954 $90,000,000 $59,960,027 1.501 4.7% 23.5% 11th Payment 1,716,204
7 06/01/16 Wed $31,041,020 $95,941,488 $100,000,000 $66,622,252 1.501 5.2% 27.5% 12th Payment 1,802,014
8 06/04/16 Sat $33,738,588 $113,162,964 $110,000,000 $73,284,477 1.501 5.6% 31.6% 13th Payment 1,892,115
9 06/08/16 Wed $32,943,834 $129,978,768 $120,000,000 $79,946,702 1.501 5.5% 35.3% 14th Payment 1,986,721

10 06/11/16 Sat $37,955,912 $149,352,929 $133,000,000 $88,600,000 1.501 6.3% 39.4% 15th Payment 2,086,057
11 06/15/16 Wed $34,426,307 $166,925,444 $149,000,000 $99,300,000 1.501 5.7% 42.9% 16th Payment 2,190,360
12 06/18/16 Sat $41,182,164 $187,946,409 $167,000,000 $111,300,000 1.501 6.8% 46.7% 17th Payment 2,299,878
13 06/22/16 Wed $39,672,532 $208,196,799 $185,000,000 $123,300,000 1.501 6.6% 50.2% 18th Payment 2,414,872
14 06/25/16 Sat $53,536,813 $235,524,054 $208,000,000 $138,600,000 1.501 8.8% 54.6% 19th Payment 2,535,615
15 06/29/16 Wed $51,971,016 $262,052,065 $235,000,000 $156,600,000 1.501 8.5% 58.5% 20th Payment 2,662,396
16 07/02/16 Sat $68,205,900 $296,866,987 $267,000,000 $177,900,000 1.501 11.0% 63.0% 21st Payment 2,795,516
17 07/06/16 Wed $76,896,316 $336,117,832 $301,000,000 $200,500,000 1.501 12.3% 67.6% 22nd Payment 2,935,291
18 07/09/16 Sat $112,539,735 $393,562,454 $350,000,000 $233,200,000 1.501 17.5% 73.3% 23rd Payment 3,082,056
19 07/13/16 Wed $106,770,534 $448,062,253 $317,000,000 $211,192,538 1.501 16.7% 77.7% 24th Payment 3,236,159
20 07/16/16 Sat $169,935,000 $534,803,632 $380,000,000 $253,200,000 1.501 25.2% 83.4% 25th Payment 3,397,967
21 07/20/16 Wed $280,806,505 $678,138,103 $500,000,000 $333,100,000 1.501 38.2% 89.7% 26th Payment 3,567,865
22 07/23/16 Sat $421,438,800 $893,256,722 $650,000,000 $433,000,000 1.501 51.4% 95.0% 27th Payment 3,746,258

28th Payment 3,933,571
29th Payment 4,130,250
30th Payment 4,336,762

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/18/2016


